001108

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

20789 - 00/22-00LE71

Date: January 8, 2001

To: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Fl 32399 (850) 487-6051

100003530371--7 ****125.00 ****125.00

WO1-914

MJH

Re: Tenfour, LLC

Enclosed is an original and 1 copy of Articles of Organization for the above referenced LLC along with a check for <u>\$125.00</u> as follows:

\$ 100.00 Filing fees for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

Please send acknowledgement of receipt and / or date-stamped copy to:

Phillip Sylvia Tenfour, LLC 7712 Puritan Road Orlando, Fl 32807 (407) 482-8993

JAN 22 PM 3: 54



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 11, 2001

PHILLIP SYLVIA TENFOUR, LLC 7712 PRUITAN ROAD ORLANDO, FL 32807

SUBJECT: TENFOUR, LLC Ref. Number: W01000000914

We have received your document for TENFOUR, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 301A00001801

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Tenfour, LLC

ARTICLE II – Purpose:

The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is:

to engage in any and all lawful acts for which a limited liability company may be formed.

ARTICLE III – Duration:

I JAN 22 PM 3: 54

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: perpetual

Article IV – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Tenfour, LLC Attn: Phillip Sylvia 7712 Puritan Road Orlando, Florida 32807

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and address of the initial registered (statutory) agent is:

Phillip Sylvia 7712 Puritan Road Orlando, Florida 32807

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Agent: Phillip Sylvia

ARTICLE VI – Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)



X The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing members is/are:

Phillip Sylvia, 7712 Puritan Road, Orlando, Florida 32807

ARTICLE VII – Principal Place of Business:

The initial principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company is:

7712 Puritan Road, Orlando, Florida 32807

ARTICLE VIII – Effective Date:

The effective date of these articles is upon filing.

ARTICLE IX – Nonliability:

The members and managers, if any, shall not be liable for any debts, obligations or liabilities of the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE X- Miscellaneous:

New members can be admitted to the company with full rights of membership upon the unanimous consent of the existing members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members executed the Articles of Organization this 19th day of January, 2001.

Member: Phillip Sylvia Address: 7712 Puritan Road, Orlando, Florida 32807

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)